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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4327
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
RENOVATION OF TOMB OF GHALIB
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the historic tomb of poet Ghalib is being renovated; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the cost and the agencies involved in its redevelopment work?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. The Aga Khan Trust for Culture has done the stone paving work around the tomb and constructed stone masonry wall around the monument. The total expenditure incurred for the conservation work is Rs.11,50,000/-
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